PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2964219

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN WAMPOLD	07/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIG MOUTH TOYS, INC.
Street Address:	655 WINDING BROOK DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 205
City:	GLASTONBURY
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06033

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29498230

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)292-5391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122925390

Email:mail@ipcounselors.comCorrespondent Name:EPSTEIN DRANGEL LLPAddress Line 1:60 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2410

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3522-107	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT L. EPSTEIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert L. Epstein/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedNuncProTuncAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502917621 REEL: 033442 FRAME: 0279

NUNC-PRO-TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, effective as of February 21, 2014, Stephen Wampold, an individual whose address is 655 Winding Brook Drive, Glastonbury CT, 06033, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR") did sell, assign and transfer unto Big Mouth Toys, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Connecticut (hereinafter the 'ASSIGNEE') all of his future worldwide rights in and to intellectual property (including inventions, designs, patents, trademarks, copyrights, trade dress, etc.), together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, and all issued patents, patent applications and registrations thereof (the "Big Mouth Toys Intellectual Property Rights"). ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE are hereinafter collectively referred to as "Parties."

WHEREAS, the Parties are desirous to confirm such assignment, and to make the same a matter of record in the United States Copyright Office and elsewhere.

ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that, for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR did, effective as of February 21, 2014, sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of his future worldwide rights in and to said Big Mouth Toys Intellectual Property Rights.

FURTHER, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that, effective as of February 21, 2014, he also transferred his rights to Big Mouth Toys, Inc. to sue and collect damages for any past or present infringement with respect to said Big Mouth Toys Intellectual Property Rights.

STEPHEN WAMPOLD

Signature:

Stephen Wampold

PATENT REEL: 033442 FRAME: 0280

RECORDED: 08/01/2014

Dated: July 27, 2014